

Ingredients and Nutritional Information

Strawberry Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim milk powder, milk protein) | Fructose | Vegetable fat preparation (refined soybean oil and refined palm oil, glucose syrup, milk protein; stabilizer: pentasodium diphosphate; anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour) | Oligofructose (chicory root extract) | Flavours (milk) | Acidity regulators: sodium citrate, potassium chloride, magnesium oxide; dehydrated strawberry (1.85%) | Stabilizer: magnesium phosphate | Vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A as acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamine hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulphate, copper gluconate) | Thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum | Emulsifier: soy lecithin | Colours: beet juice powder, turmeric extract | Sweetener: aspartame (contains phenylalanine) | Anti-caking: silicon dioxide

Allergens: Contains milk and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes mustard, gluten, celery, sulphates and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 377kcal
Energy | 1588kj
Fat | 8.5g
Of which saturates | 2.2g
Carbohydrates | 35.7g
Of which sugar | 31g
Fibre | 7.4g
Protein | 35.7g

Chocolate Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim milk, milk protein) | Cocoa powder (soy) (11.8%) | Fructose | Vegetable fat preparation (refined soybean oil (soy) and refined palm oil, glucose syrup, milk protein, stabiliser: pentasodium triphosphate, anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour) | Acidity regulators: sodium citrate, potassium chloride, magnesium oxide | Oligofructose (chicory root extract) | Flavours (milk) | Vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A as acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamine hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulphate, copper

gluconate) | Thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum | Emulsifier: soy lecithin | Sweetener: aspartame (contains phenylalanine) | Anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide

Allergens: Contains milk and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes mustard, gluten, celery, sulphates and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g

Calories | 398kcal

Energy | 1673kj

Fat | 12.30g

Of which saturates | 3.4g

Carbohydrates | 34.2g

Of which sugar | 29.4g

Fibre | 8.8g

Protein | 33.3g

Caffe Latte Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim milk powder, milk proteins, vegetable proteins (soy)) | Fructose | Vegetable oils preparation (refined soybean oil and refined palm oil; glucose syrup; milk protein; stabiliser: pentasodium diphosphate; anticaking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour) | Oligofructose (chicory root extract) | Flavours; instant coffee powder (2,9%) | Acidity regulator: potassium chloride, sodium citrate, magnesium oxide | Cocoa powder | Vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamin hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulfate, copper gluconate) | Thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum | Emulsifier: soy lecithin | Stabilizer: magnesium phosphate | Malt extract | Anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide | Sweeteners: sucralose, acesulfame-potassium

Allergens: Contains milk, gluten, sulphates and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes: mustard, celery and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g

Calories | 379kcal

Energy | 1599kj

Fat | 8.7g

Of which saturates | 2.1g

Carbohydrates | 36.5g
Of which sugar | 32.5g
Fibre | 5.1g
Protein | 36.2g

Vanilla Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim milk powder, milk proteins, vegetable proteins) | Fructose | Vegetable oils preparation (refined soybean oil and refined palm oil; glucose syrup; milk protein; stabilizer: pentasodium diphosphate; anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour) | Oligofructose (chicory root extract) | Acidity regulators: potassium chloride, sodium citrate, magnesium oxide | Vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamin hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulfate, copper gluconate) | Thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum | Emulsifier: soy lecithin | Flavours | Stabiliser: magnesium phosphate | Colours: beta-carotene, caramel | Malt extract | Anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide | Sweeteners: sucralose, acesulfame-potassium

Allergens: Contains milk, gluten, sulphates and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes: mustard, celery and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 392kcal
Energy | 1651kj
Fat | 9g
Of which saturates | 2g
Carbohydrates | 37.8g
Of which sugar | 35.7g
Fibre | 3.9g
Protein | 37.9g

Banana Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim milk, milk protein) | Fructose | Vegetable fat preparation (refined soybean oil and refined palm oil; glucose syrup; milk protein; stabilizer: pentasodium diphosphate; anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour) | Oligofructose (chicory root extract) | Flavours | Acidity regulators: sodium citrate, potassium chloride, magnesium oxide | Vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A as acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamine hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin,

folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulphate, copper gluconate); | Thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum | Emulsifier: SOY lecithin | Salt | Colour: beta-carotene | Sweetener: aspartame (contains phenylalanine)

Allergens: Contains milk and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes mustard, gluten, celery, sulphates and eggs

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 379kcal
Energy | 1597kj
Fat | 8.2g
Of which saturates | 2g
Carbohydrates | 36.3g
Of which sugar | 31.3g
Fibre | 7.4g
Protein | 36.3g

Hazelnut Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim MILK powder, MILK proteins, vegetable proteins); fructose; vegetable oils preparation (refined SOYBEAN oil and refined palm oil; glucose syrup; MILK protein; stabilizer: pentasodium diphosphate; anticaking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour); oligofructose (chicory root extract); acidity regulators: potassium chloride, sodium citrate, magnesium oxide; vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamin hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cyanocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulfate, copper gluconate); thickeners³: carrageenan, guar gum; emulsifier: SOY lecithin; flavours; stabilizer: magnesium phosphate; colours: beta-carotene, caramel; MALT extract²; anticaking: silicon dioxide; sweeteners: sucralose, acesulfame-potassium.

Allergens: Contains milk, gluten, sulfites and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes: mustard, celery and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 392kcal
Energy | 1651kj
Fat | 9.00g

Of which saturates | 2.00g
Of which omega-3 | 0.26g
Of which omega-6 | 3.06g
Carbohydrates | 37.8g
Of which sugars | 35.7g
Fibre | 3.9g
Protein | 37.9g
Salt | 1.89g

Caramel Flavour

Ingredients: Protein blend (skim MILK powder, MILK proteins, vegetable proteins (SOY)); fructose; vegetable oils preparation (refined SOYBEAN oil and refined palm oil; glucose syrup; MILK protein; stabilizer: pentasodium diphosphate; anticaking agent: silicon dioxide; flavour); flavours (MILK, SULPHITES); oligofructose (chicory root extract); acidity regulator: potassium chloride, sodium citrate, magnesium oxide; vitamin and mineral mix (vitamin A acetate, cholecalciferol, tocopherol acetate, ascorbic acid, thiamin hydrochloride, riboflavin, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, biotin, folic acid, cynocobalamin, ferric pyrophosphate, zinc oxide, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, potassium citrate, manganese sulfate, copper gluconate); thickeners: carrageenan, guar gum; emulsifier: SOY lecithin; colours: caramel (SULPHITES), beta-carotene; stabilizer: magnesium phosphate; MALT extract (GLUTEN, SULPHITES); anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide; sweeteners: sucralose, acesulfame-potassium.

Allergens: Contains milk, gluten, sulphites and soy. Manufactured on equipment that processes mustard, celery and eggs.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 385kcal
Energy | 1622kj
Fat | 8.60g
Of which saturates | 2.00g
Of which omega-3 | 0.25g
Of which omega-6 | 3.00g
Carbohydrates | 37.7g
Of which sugars | 33.4g
Fibre | 4.6g
Protein | 36.8g
Salt | 1.84g

Mixed Berry Flavour

Ingredients: Protein Blend (Skimmed MILK Powder, WHEY Protein, MILK); Fructose; Fat Powder, (SOY Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Stabiliser: Triphosphates, Natural Flavouring); Maltodextrin, Inulin, Strawberry Pieces (Strawberries, Starch), Colours: Beetroot Red, Anthocyanins, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan; Emulsifier: Lecithins (Containing SOY); Vitamin and Mineral Premix (Maltodextrin, Vitamin C, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Vitamin E, Niacin, Zinc Sulphate, Potassium Iodide, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin A, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Biotin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin D, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Vitamin B6, Thiamin); Flavouring, Magnesium Oxide, Firming Agent: Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Salt, Sweeteners: Sucralose, Acesulfame K.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of egg, gluten (and cereals containing gluten), celery, mustard and sulphites.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 405kcal
Energy | 1704kj
Fat | 10.60g
Of which saturates | 1.60g
Of which omega-3 | 0g
Of which omega-6 | 4.50g
Carbohydrates | 47.7g
Of which sugars | 35.5g
Fibre | 5.9g
Protein | 26.6g
Salt | 0.77g

Chai Latte Flavour

Ingredients: Protein Blend (Skimmed MILK Powder, WHEY Protein, (MILK)); Fructose; Fat Powder, (SOY Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Stabiliser: Triphosphates, Natural Flavouring); Maltodextrin; Inulin; Spices (Cinnamon, Ginger, Cloves, Cardamom, Star Anise); Thickeners: Guar Gum; Xanthan Gum; Gelling Agent: Carrageenan; Emulsifier: Lecithins (Containing SOY); Vitamin and Mineral Premix (Maltodextrin, Vitamin C, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Vitamin E, Niacin, Zinc Sulphate, Potassium Iodide, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin A, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Biotin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin D, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Vitamin B6, Thiamin); Caramelised Sugar Syrup; Potassium Chloride; Magnesium Oxide; Flavourings; Salt; Sweetener: Sucralose.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of egg, gluten (and cereals containing gluten), celery, mustard and sulphites.*

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 402kcal
Energy | 1690kj
Fat | 10.60g
Of which saturates | 1.60g
Of which omega-3 | 0.00g
Of which omega-6 | 4.50g
Carbohydrates | 27.9g
Of which sugars | 24.3g
Fibre | 0.0g
Protein | 18.0g
Salt | 0.51g

Mango Flavour

Ingredients: Protein Blend (Skimmed MILK Powder, WHEY Protein, (MILK)); Fructose; Fat Powder, (SOY Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Stabiliser: Triphosphates, Natural Flavouring); Maltodextrin; Inulin; Flavourings; Colour: Carotenes; Thickeners: Guar Gum; Xanthan Gum; Gelling Agent: Carrageenan; Emulsifier; Lecithins (Containing SOY); Vitamin and Mineral Premix (Maltodextrin, Vitamin C, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Vitamin E, Niacin, Zinc Sulphate, Potassium Iodide, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin A, Copper Gluconate, Manganese Sulphate, Biotin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin D, Folic Acid, Vitamin K, Vitamin B6, Thiamin); Potassium Chloride; Magnesium Oxide; Dextrose; Salt; Sweetener: Sucralose.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of egg, gluten (and cereals containing gluten), celery, mustard and sulphites.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values | Per 100g
Calories | 403kcal
Energy | 1696kj
Fat | 10.90g
Of which saturates | 1.90g
Of which omega-3 | 0.00g
Of which omega-6 | 4.50g
Carbohydrates | 46.0g
Of which sugars | 35.6g

Fibre | 7.0g
Protein | 26.7g
Salt | 0.78g